TITLE 75 SECRETARY OF STATE

Notice of Public Hearing

LSA Document #19-329

Notice of Public Hearing

Under <u>IC 4-22-2-24</u>, notice is hereby given that on March 9, 2020, at 10:00 a.m., at the Indiana Government Center South, 402 West Washington Street, Conference Center Room A, Indianapolis, Indiana, the Secretary of State's office will hold a public hearing on proposed rules to implement a remote notary program and modify requirements of traditional notaries public.

The proposed rules establish office procedures relating to remote notary public authorizations and notary public commissions. The proposed rule would not impose requirements or costs under IC 4-22-2-24(d)(3). Copies of these rules are available on the Secretary of State's website at:

https://www.in.gov/sos/business/index.htm

Copies of these rules are now on file at the Secretary of State's Business Services Division Office, 302 West Washington Street, Room E018, Indianapolis, Indiana, and are open for public inspection and copying.

Connie Lawson Indiana Secretary of State

Posted: 02/12/2020 by Legislative Services Agency An httml version of this document.